
Annex 8A C Tax Resolution

Annex 8A

(1)

(a) as 39,029.75

(b) for

Part of the Council's Area Tax Base
Alkham 304.27
Ash 1,161.21
Aylesham 1,568.81
Capel-le-Ferne 673.96
Deal 6,828.29
Denton-with-Wootton 171.43
Dover 8,299.07
Eastry 817.26
Eythorne 802.60
Goodnestone 174.43
Great Mongeham 274.27
Guston 403.13
Hougham-without 180.70
Langdon 242.80
Lydden 257.00
Nonington 295.03
Northbourne 270.56
Preston 380.46
Ringwould-with-Kingsdown 1,028.01
Ripple 148.49
River 1,496.74
St Margarets-at-Cliffe 1,303.78
Sandwich 1,940.37
Shepherdswell-with-Coldred 765.48
Sholden 736.50
Staple 232.89
Stourmouth 116.46
Sutton-by-Dover 304.77
Temple Ewell 662.04
Tilmanstone 156.52
Walmer 3,340.57
Whitfield 2,039.52
Wingham 685.90
Woodnesborough 479.01
Worth 487.42

39,029.75

(2)

£7,503,079

(3)

(a) £106,897,714

is calculated as:

That the following amounts be calculated by the Council for the year
2020/21

in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of the Act:

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in 
Section 31A(2) of the Act taking into account all precepts issued to it by Parish Councils.

2020/21

Resolution to set the Council Tax

COUNCIL 26 FEBRUARY 2020

The Council is recommended to resolve the following in relation to Council Tax for 
2020/21

and these determinations are consequent upon the adoption of the budget recommended by Cabinet for that financial year:

It be noted that on 29th January 2020 the Council calculated the Council Tax Base for
2020/21

for the whole Council area [Item T in the formula in Section 31B(1) of the Local 
Government Finance Act 1992, as amended (the "Act")] and,

dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish precept relates, as follows: 

That the Council Tax requirement for the Council's own purposes (excluding Parish precepts) for
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(b) £96,723,025

(c) £10,174,689

(d) £260.69

(e) £2,671,610

(f) £192.24

(g) Town and Parish Councils £
Alkham 234.57
Ash 264.15
Aylesham 262.97
Capel-le-Ferne 254.41
Deal 250.25
Denton-with-Wootton 266.60
Dover 289.22
Eastry 260.99
Eythorne 247.52
Goodnestone 233.35
Great Mongeham 225.62
Guston 298.26
Hougham-without 250.35
Langdon 254.45
Lydden 258.10
Nonington 222.75
Northbourne 233.75
Preston 243.69
Ringwould-with-Kingsdown 234.68
Ripple 222.64
River 236.07
St Margarets-at-Cliffe 261.27
Sandwich 315.79
Shepherdswell-with-Coldred 252.20
Sholden 242.27
Staple 226.11
Stourmouth 253.39
Sutton-by-Dover 234.56
Temple Ewell 233.02
Tilmanstone 236.17
Walmer 240.90
Whitfield 249.61
Wingham 270.58
Woodnesborough 235.32
Worth 243.10

(3) (h) Valuation 
Bands

A B C D E F G H
Town and Parish Councils £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Alkham 156.38 182.44 208.51 234.57 286.70 338.82 390.95 469.14
Ash 176.10 205.45 234.80 264.15 322.85 381.55 440.25 528.30
Aylesham 175.31 204.53 233.75 262.97 321.41 379.85 438.28 525.94
Capel-le-Ferne 169.61 197.87 226.14 254.41 310.95 367.48 424.02 508.82

being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in 
Section 31A(3) of the Act.

being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the aggregate at 3(b) 
above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31A(4) of the Act, as its 
Council Tax requirement for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B(1) of the Act). 

being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (1(a) above), calculated by 
the Council, in accordance with Section 31B(1) of the Act, as the basic amount of its 
Council Tax for the year (including Parish precepts). 

being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish precepts) referred to in Section 
34(1) of the Act.

being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 3(e) above 
by Item T (1(a) above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the 
Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its 
area to which no Parish precept relates. (Council Tax at Band D for District Excluding 
Parish Precepts).

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 3(f) above the amounts of the special item or items relating to 
dwellings in those parts of the Council's area mentioned above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above, 
calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the year 
for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate.
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Deal 166.83 194.64 222.44 250.25 305.86 361.47 417.08 500.50
Denton-with-Wootton 177.73 207.36 236.98 266.60 325.84 385.09 444.33 533.20
Dover 192.81 224.95 257.08 289.22 353.49 417.76 482.03 578.44
Eastry 173.99 202.99 231.99 260.99 318.99 376.99 434.98 521.98
Eythorne 165.01 192.52 220.02 247.52 302.52 357.53 412.53 495.04
Goodnestone 155.57 181.49 207.42 233.35 285.21 337.06 388.92 466.70
Great Mongeham 150.41 175.48 200.55 225.62 275.76 325.90 376.03 451.24
Guston 198.84 231.98 265.12 298.26 364.54 430.82 497.10 596.52
Hougham-without 166.90 194.72 222.53 250.35 305.98 361.62 417.25 500.70
Langdon 169.63 197.91 226.18 254.45 310.99 367.54 424.08 508.90
Lydden 172.07 200.74 229.42 258.10 315.46 372.81 430.17 516.20
Nonington 148.50 173.25 198.00 222.75 272.25 321.75 371.25 445.50
Northbourne 155.83 181.81 207.78 233.75 285.69 337.64 389.58 467.50
Preston 162.46 189.54 216.61 243.69 297.84 352.00 406.15 487.38
Ringwould-with-Kingsdown 156.45 182.53 208.60 234.68 286.83 338.98 391.13 469.36
Ripple 148.43 173.16 197.90 222.64 272.12 321.59 371.07 445.28
River 157.38 183.61 209.84 236.07 288.53 340.99 393.45 472.14
St Margarets-at-Cliffe 174.18 203.21 232.24 261.27 319.33 377.39 435.45 522.54
Sandwich 210.53 245.61 280.70 315.79 385.97 456.14 526.32 631.58
Shepherdswell-with-Coldred 168.13 196.16 224.18 252.20 308.24 364.29 420.33 504.40
Sholden 161.51 188.43 215.35 242.27 296.11 349.95 403.78 484.54
Staple 150.74 175.86 200.99 226.11 276.36 326.60 376.85 452.22
Stourmouth 168.93 197.08 225.24 253.39 309.70 366.01 422.32 506.78
Sutton-by-Dover 156.37 182.44 208.50 234.56 286.68 338.81 390.93 469.12
Temple Ewell 155.35 181.24 207.13 233.02 284.80 336.58 388.37 466.04
Tilmanstone 157.45 183.69 209.93 236.17 288.65 341.13 393.62 472.34
Walmer 160.60 187.37 214.13 240.90 294.43 347.97 401.50 481.80
Whitfield 166.41 194.14 221.88 249.61 305.08 360.55 416.02 499.22
Wingham 180.39 210.45 240.52 270.58 330.71 390.84 450.97 541.16
Woodnesborough 156.88 183.03 209.17 235.32 287.61 339.91 392.20 470.64
Worth 162.07 189.08 216.09 243.10 297.12 351.14 405.17 486.20

(4)

Valuation 
Bands

A B C D E F G H
Precepting Authority: £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Kent County Council 900.84 1,050.98 1,201.12 1,351.26 1,651.54 1,951.82 2,252.10 2,702.52
The Police & Crime 
Commissioner for Kent

135.43 158.01 180.58 203.15 248.29 293.44 338.58 406.30

Kent & Medway Fire & Rescue 
Service

52.86 61.67 70.48 79.29 96.91 114.53 132.15 158.58

(5)

Valuation 
Bands

A B C D E F G H
Town and Parish Councils £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Alkham 1,245.51 1,453.10 1,660.69 1,868.27 2,283.44 2,698.61 3,113.78 3,736.54

That it be noted for the year
2020/21

that the Kent County Council, the Police & Crime Commissioner for Kent and the Kent and Medway Fire and Rescue Authority have 
stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 
1992, for each of the categories of dwellings as shown below:

That, having calculated the amounts at 3(h) and 4 above, the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following aggregate amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the year 

2020/21
for each part of its area and for each of the categories of dwellings, as shown below:

being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 3(g) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 
5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion 
is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, 
as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands.  

Budget - Annex 8A.xlsx



Annex 8A C Tax Resolution

Ash 1,265.23 1,476.11 1,686.98 1,897.85 2,319.59 2,741.34 3,163.08 3,795.70
Aylesham 1,264.44 1,475.19 1,685.93 1,896.67 2,318.15 2,739.64 3,161.11 3,793.34
Capel-le-Ferne 1,258.74 1,468.53 1,678.32 1,888.11 2,307.69 2,727.27 3,146.85 3,776.22
Deal 1,255.96 1,465.30 1,674.62 1,883.95 2,302.60 2,721.26 3,139.91 3,767.90
Denton-with-Wootton 1,266.86 1,478.02 1,689.16 1,900.30 2,322.58 2,744.88 3,167.16 3,800.60
Dover 1,281.94 1,495.61 1,709.26 1,922.92 2,350.23 2,777.55 3,204.86 3,845.84
Eastry 1,263.12 1,473.65 1,684.17 1,894.69 2,315.73 2,736.78 3,157.81 3,789.38
Eythorne 1,254.14 1,463.18 1,672.20 1,881.22 2,299.26 2,717.32 3,135.36 3,762.44
Goodnestone 1,244.70 1,452.15 1,659.60 1,867.05 2,281.95 2,696.85 3,111.75 3,734.10
Great Mongeham 1,239.54 1,446.14 1,652.73 1,859.32 2,272.50 2,685.69 3,098.86 3,718.64
Guston 1,287.97 1,502.64 1,717.30 1,931.96 2,361.28 2,790.61 3,219.93 3,863.92
Hougham-without 1,256.03 1,465.38 1,674.71 1,884.05 2,302.72 2,721.41 3,140.08 3,768.10
Langdon 1,258.76 1,468.57 1,678.36 1,888.15 2,307.73 2,727.33 3,146.91 3,776.30
Lydden 1,261.20 1,471.40 1,681.60 1,891.80 2,312.20 2,732.60 3,153.00 3,783.60
Nonington 1,237.63 1,443.91 1,650.18 1,856.45 2,268.99 2,681.54 3,094.08 3,712.90
Northbourne 1,244.96 1,452.47 1,659.96 1,867.45 2,282.43 2,697.43 3,112.41 3,734.90
Preston 1,251.59 1,460.20 1,668.79 1,877.39 2,294.58 2,711.79 3,128.98 3,754.78
Ringwould-with-Kingsdown 1,245.58 1,453.19 1,660.78 1,868.38 2,283.57 2,698.77 3,113.96 3,736.76
Ripple 1,237.56 1,443.82 1,650.08 1,856.34 2,268.86 2,681.38 3,093.90 3,712.68
River 1,246.51 1,454.27 1,662.02 1,869.77 2,285.27 2,700.78 3,116.28 3,739.54
St Margarets-at-Cliffe 1,263.31 1,473.87 1,684.42 1,894.97 2,316.07 2,737.18 3,158.28 3,789.94
Sandwich 1,299.66 1,516.27 1,732.88 1,949.49 2,382.71 2,815.93 3,249.15 3,898.98
Shepherdswell-with-Coldred 1,257.26 1,466.82 1,676.36 1,885.90 2,304.98 2,724.08 3,143.16 3,771.80
Sholden 1,250.64 1,459.09 1,667.53 1,875.97 2,292.85 2,709.74 3,126.61 3,751.94
Staple 1,239.87 1,446.52 1,653.17 1,859.81 2,273.10 2,686.39 3,099.68 3,719.62
Stourmouth 1,258.06 1,467.74 1,677.42 1,887.09 2,306.44 2,725.80 3,145.15 3,774.18
Sutton-by-Dover 1,245.50 1,453.10 1,660.68 1,868.26 2,283.42 2,698.60 3,113.76 3,736.52
Temple Ewell 1,244.48 1,451.90 1,659.31 1,866.72 2,281.54 2,696.37 3,111.20 3,733.44
Tilmanstone 1,246.58 1,454.35 1,662.11 1,869.87 2,285.39 2,700.92 3,116.45 3,739.74
Walmer 1,249.73 1,458.03 1,666.31 1,874.60 2,291.17 2,707.76 3,124.33 3,749.20
Whitfield 1,255.54 1,464.80 1,674.06 1,883.31 2,301.82 2,720.34 3,138.85 3,766.62
Wingham 1,269.52 1,481.11 1,692.70 1,904.28 2,327.45 2,750.63 3,173.80 3,808.56
Woodnesborough 1,246.01 1,453.69 1,661.35 1,869.02 2,284.35 2,699.70 3,115.03 3,738.04
Worth 1,251.20 1,459.74 1,668.27 1,876.80 2,293.86 2,710.93 3,128.00 3,753.60

(6)

Mike Davis

Strategic Director (Corporate Resources)

That the Council's basic amount of Council Tax for
2020/21

is determined as not being excessive in accordance with principles approved under Section 52ZB of the Local Government Finance Act 
1992.
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